

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No.1668/2004 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 268 OF 2004

GIRISH KANTAPPA SHETTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH R. SHETTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For interim stay and with office report)

Date: 10/12/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

in four weeks Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder with
thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master