

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No.1668 OF 2004 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.268 OF 2004

GIRISH KANTAPPA SHETTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH R. SHETTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For interim stay and office report)

Date: 11/04/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Satale,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal miscellaneous petition is dismissed, as not pressed

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

Liberty to mention.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master