

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 268 OF 2004

GIRISH KANTAPPA SHETTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH R. SHETTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 1

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.(Not Present)

No. 2

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 268 OF 2004

Girish Kantappa Shetty

...Appellant (s)

Versus

Suresh R. Shetty and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent stated that

his client has already paid a sum of Rs. Three Lacs to the complainant.

In view of this, the appeal is disposed of.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[A.K. MATHUR]

New Delhi,

February 28, 2006.